

## Legislation Text

## File #: 2010-0204, Version: 1

## Clerk 03/24/2010

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Joy Pakulak, King

County department of transportation, transit division, to the King County

employee charitable campaign committee.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Joy Pakulak, King County department of transportation, transit

division, to the King County employee charitable campaign

committee, for a one-year term to expire on March 1, 2011, is hereby confirmed.